Annex 1
Numbers of SSD places and students waiting for admission

with a breakdown by gender and grade

2003/04 School Year

	Grade
	Number of Places *
(Enrolment)
	Number of Residential Places 
(Number of Placement)
	Number of Students Waiting for Admission*


	
	Boys
	Girls
	Boys
	Girls
	Boys
	Girls

	
	
	
	
	
	Day school
	Day school cum residential places
	Day school
	Day school cum residential places

	P2
	15(7)
	--
	421 (394)
	188 (163)
	0
	2
	--
	--

	P3
	45(27)
	--
	
	
	0
	1
	--
	--

	P4
	75(66)
	--
	
	
	1
	2
	--
	--

	P5
	90(89)
	--
	
	
	2
	0
	--
	--

	P6
	105(105)
	15(11)
	
	
	1
	1
	1
	1

	S1
	75(90)
	30(21)
	
	
	17
	42
	4
	18

	S2
	150(153)
	75(77)
	
	
	13
	13
	7
	13

	S3
	165(116)
	75(57)
	
	
	2
	2
	2
	4

	Total
	720(653)
	195(166)
	
	
	36 
	63
	14
	36


Note:
*Refer to the position as at June 2004

2004/05 School Year

	Grade
	Number of Places *
(Enrolment)
	Number of Residential Places 
(Number of Placement)
	Number of Students Waiting for Admission*



	
	Boys
	Girls
	Boys
	Girls
	Boys
	Girls

	
	
	
	
	
	Day school
	Day school cum residential places
	Day school
	Day school cum residential places

	P2
	15(7)
	--
	421

(395)
	188

(173)
	0
	0
	--
	--

	P3
	45(26)
	--
	
	
	0
	4
	--
	--

	P4
	75(61)
	--
	
	
	1
	4
	--
	--

	P5
	90(102)
	--
	
	
	0
	6
	--
	--

	P6
	105(96)
	15(10)
	
	
	0
	8
	0
	1

	S1
	90(49)
	30(34)
	
	
	12
	19
	4
	3

	S2
	150(135)
	75(80)
	
	
	19
	51
	6
	7

	S3
	150(118)
	75(59)
	
	
	1
	21
	0
	12

	Total
	720(594)
	195(183)
	
	
	33
	113
	10
	23


Note:
*Refer to the position as at June 2005

2005/06 School Year

	Grade
	Number of Places *
(Enrolment)
	Number of Residential Places 
(Number of Placement)
	Number of Students Waiting for Admission*


	
	Boys
	Girls
	Boys
	Girls
	Boys
	Girls

	
	
	
	
	
	Day school
	Day school cum residential places
	Day school
	Day school cum residential places

	P2
	15(7)
	--
	429

(391)
	188

(175)
	0
	0
	--
	--

	P3
	30(19)
	--
	
	
	0
	2
	--
	--

	P4
	60(43)
	--
	
	
	1
	5
	--
	--

	P5
	90(90)
	--
	
	
	1
	12
	--
	--

	P6
	105(110)
	15(8)
	
	
	0
	21
	1
	0

	S1
	75(78)
	30(31)
	
	
	6
	27
	6
	9

	S2
	210(196)
	75(69)
	
	
	8
	36
	6
	41

	S3
	135(114)
	75(67)
	
	
	3
	29
	1
	26

	Total
	720(657)
	195(175)
	
	
	19
	132
	14
	76


Note:
*Refer to the position as at June 2006

2006/07 School Year
	Grade
	Number of Places *
(Enrolment)
	Number of Residential Places 
(Number of Placement)
	Number of Students Waiting for Admission*


	
	Boys
	Girls
	Boys
	Girls
	Boys
	Girls

	
	
	
	
	
	Day school
	Day school cum residential places
	Day school
	Day school cum residential places

	P2
	15(10)
	--
	429

(395)
	188

(177)
	0
	1
	--
	--

	P3
	30(25)
	--
	
	
	0
	0
	--
	--

	P4
	45(41)
	--
	
	
	1
	0
	--
	--

	P5
	90(84)
	--
	
	
	2
	21
	--
	--

	P6
	105(100)
	15(6)
	
	
	4
	15
	0
	14

	S1
	105(99)
	30(30)
	
	
	25
	63
	5
	80

	S2
	165(150)
	90(93)
	
	
	8
	38
	7
	38

	S3
	165(152)
	60(60)
	
	
	1
	3
	4
	13

	Total
	720(661)
	195(189)
	
	
	41
	141
	16
	145


Note:
*Refer to the position as at June 2007

